C. J. MANAHAN Attorney-at-Law MADELIA, MINN. December 1, 1958

To: Mr. Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State. State Capital, St. Paul, Minnesota

> Mr. Donald Bottem, County Anditor, St. James, Minnesota

Gentlemen :-

Madelia.

On November 21st I mailed to each/you a certified copy of Ordinance No. 1.7005 of the Village of Madelia with a notice from the Village Clerk that this Ordinance had been adopted and certain territory annexed to the Village Subsequent to mailing this Ordinance and notice, it was discovered that in the published copy of the Ordinance an error had been made in the description of the land that was annexed to the Village of Madelia, and to correct this error it was necessary to re-publish this notice in the Madelia Times-Messenger on November 27th. This was done, and attached hereto you will find a certified copy of the Ordinance as published on November 27th,

together with notice of its adoption by the Village Council of the Village of

I wish that you would substitute this notice for the one that was mailed to you on November 21st, or attach this notice to that one so that the record of this annexation will be complete as of this corrected Ordinance and notice in your office.

Yours very truly,

Coffee MAN AHAN

CJM:jr

DEU 5-1958 Spenja L. Danson Secretary of State

#13944 m 358.18

Madelia, Minnesota Movember 28, 1958

TO: Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State for the State of Mnnesota

> Donald Bottom County Auditor for the County of Vatonwan, Minnesota

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, That pursuant to petitions filed with the Willage Council of the Village of Madelia, Minnesota, for the annexation of certain territory described therein to the Village of Madelia, Ordinance No. 1, 7005 was adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Madelia on November 10, 1958, and published in the Madelia Mmes Messenger, Madelia, Minnesota, on November 27, 1958, and attached hereto you will find a certified copy of said Ordinanco.

Proceedings for annexation were taken and this cortified copy of Ordinance was filed with you pursuant to the provisions of M. S.A. 412,041, and the annexation of said territory shall be complete and the land described in the attached Ordinance shall be a part of the Village of Madelia, Minnesota, from and after the filing of this certified copy of Ordinance in your office.

Village Clerk for the Village of

Madelia, Minnesota.

DEC 5 - 1958 will 2. Day Secretary of State

om year to year, it makes of the control of the case o

DEC 5-1058

DEC 5-1058

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF WATCHWAN)

I hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 1.7005 of the revised Ordinances of the Village of Medelia, Minnesota, is a true and correct copy of the original of Ordinance No. 1.7005, adopted November 10, 1958, an Ordinance extending the corporate limits of the Village of Medelia, Minnesota, to include certain platted land which original Ordinance is on file in my office.

Village Clerk for the Village of Madelia, Minnesota.

E OF MADELIA, MINNESOTA ORNS:

thon I. DECLARATION.

itions having been filed with the
se clerk by the owners of the terridescribed below requesting the antion of said territory to the Village
(adella, Minnesota, and requesting the
ssion of the Village boundaries to inthe same, which petitions were duly
inted to kine Village Council on Novem10, 1958, it is hereby determined that
territory consists of land which has
platted, abuts upon the village of
elia and is so conditioned as propto be subjected to village government.
ction 2. TERRITORY ANNEXED.

le corporate limits of the Village of
elia, Minnesota, are hereby extended
clude the territory described as fol
Lots 1, 2, 19 and 20 of Block 2 of

worth's Addition to the Village of Madelia, Minnesota.

D. Lots 3, 4, 17, 18, 19 and 20 of Block 1 of Farnsworth's Second Addition to the Village of Madelia, Minnesota, and Lot 2 of Block 1 of Farnsworth's Addition to the Village of Madelia, Minnesota.

E. Lots 5, 6, 7, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16 of Block 1 of Farnsworth's Second Addition to the Village of Madelia, Minnesota.

F. The South 60 feet of the West one-half of Lot A of the West one-half of Lot A of the West one-half of Lot A of the Section 26, Township 107, Range 30.

Section 3, FILING.

The Village clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance in the office of the Secretary of State and in the office of the Secretary of State and in the office of the County Auditor of Watonwan County, Minnesota.

Section 4. EFFECTIVE DATE OF ANNEXATION.

ANNEXATION.
Annexation shall be complete from and after the date when certified copies of this Ordinance have been filed as directed in Section 3.
Approved and passed on November 10, 1958.

C. L. Bohan Mayor

Attest:
Willis Owen
Village Clerk
C, J. Manahan
Village Attorney
(Published in the Madelia Times-Messenger on November 27, 1958)
(Insert in Ordinance Book following)
Ordinance No. 1,7004)
21-14

COUNTY OF VATORIVAN)

RTIFICATE

DEC 5-1958

Secretary of State

I hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 1.7005 of the revised Ordinances of the Village of Madelia, Minnesota, is a true and correct copy of the original of Ordinance No. 1.7005, adopted November 10, 1958, an Ordinance extending the corporate limits of the Village of Madelia, Minnesota, to include certain platted land which original Ordinance is on file in my office.

> Village Clerk for the Village of Madelia, Minnesota.